OP \$115.00 24350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Deals-Nothing Over a Dollar, LLC | | 103/26/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dollar Tree Stores, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 Volvo Parkway | |
| City: | Chesapeake | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 23320 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2435011 | DEAL\$ NOTHING OVER A DOLLAR |
| Registration Number: | 2492003 | DEAL\$ NOTHING OVER A DOLLAR |
| Registration Number: | 2576519 | DEAL\$ |
| Registration Number: | 2978301 | DEAL\$ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)321-5111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7573215000

Email: jdeal@dollartree.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Deal
Address Line 1: 500 Volvo Parkway

Address Line 4: Chesapeake, VIRGINIA 23320

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John L. Deal |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /John L. Deal/ |

900057490 REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0190

Date: 09/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=2006_09_08_08_57_14#page1.tif source=2006_09_08_08_57_14#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Deals-Nothing Over a Dollar, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 25, 2006, among Assignor, Moran Foods, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and Dollar Tree Stores, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignee"), does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and any registrations issuing therefrom, and all common law rights therein, the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement or dilution of said Trademarks and the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: March 26, 2006

DEALS-NOTHING OVER A DOLLAR, LLC

Name:

Its:

1096935v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0192

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | App. Ser. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Services |
|------------|---------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------|
| DEAL\$ | 75/823462 | 12-Oct-1999 | 2576519 | 04-Jun-2002 | Retail store services |
| | | | | | featuring general |
| | | | | | merchandise but not |
| | | | | | including clothing or food |
| | | | | | in International Class 35 |
| DEAL\$ | 78/162123 | 09-Sep-2002 | 2978301 | 26-Jul-2005 | Retail store services |
| | | | | | featuring general |
| | | | | | merchandise at discount |
| | 1 | | | | prices in International |
| | | | | | Class 35 |
| DEAL\$ | 75/888872 | 06-Jan-2000 | 2435011 | 13-Mar- | Retail store services |
| NOTHING |] | | | 2001 | featuring general |
| OVER A | | | | | merchandise, toys, and |
| DOLLAR | | | | | household goods in |
| | | | İ | | International Class 35 |
| DEAL\$ | 75/863507 | 03-Dec-1999 | 2492003 | 25-Sep- | Retail store services |
| NOTHING | | | | 2001 | featuring general |
| OVER A | | | † | | merchandise at discount |
| DOLLAR and | | ŧ | + | | prices in International |
| DESIGN | | | | | Class 35 |

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0193